Optimum power handling
Low on-state and switching losses
Designed for traction and industrial
applications
Rectifier Stud Diode
Type D161-250-18
Mean on-state current IFAV 250 A
Repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 300  1800V

12.4
(4.882)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
D 161 250 18 N
1 2 3 4 5 6
1. D — Rectifier Diode
2. Design version
3. Average forward current, A
4. Polarity: X – Cathode to Stud; Anode to Stud – no symbol
5. Voltage code
6. Ambient conditions: N – normal; T – tropical
Data Sheet  D161-250-18 page 2 of 10
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: D.SA1
Type of screw W H
Metric Screw Type A M16x1,5 – 8g 13
Metric Screw Type B(upon request) M20x1,5 – 8g 15
Polarity Example of code
designation
Reference
designation
Colors
Anode Cathode
Normal Anode to stud D161-250-18 - Red tube
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Data Sheet  D161-250-18 page 3 of 10
0,7 0,8 0,9 1 1,1 1,2 1,3 1,4 1,5 1,6 1,7
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
Fo
rw
ar
d
cu
rr
en
t -
 I
F
M
, A
Forward voltage - V
FM
, V
D
16
1-
25
0,
 2
5-
M
ar
-2
01
9
25 °C
   190 °C
Fig 1 – Forward characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for Forward characteristic:
VF=A+B⋅iF+C⋅ln ( iF+1)+D⋅√ iF
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 0,77187000 0,54916000
B 0,00049893 0,00067988
C 0,03913500 0,04932000
D -0,00257380 -0,00256910
Forward characteristic model (see Fig. 1).